
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Information Update 

Submitted by Betsy Karle, County Director 

4-March 20, 2020 
UC Cooperative Extension is currently closed to the public, but we are still working! 

Our Community Education Specialists and Advisors are working remotely and are available via 
email, mobile phone, zoom and other virtual communications technologies. County staff are in the 

office during regular business hours and are available via phone and email. 

530-865-1107 
glenn@ucanr.edu 

Please call the office if you need access to educational materials or curriculum and staff will bring 
the items to you. 

 

Programmatic Contacts 
Climate Smart Agriculture Community Education Specialist, Dana Brady is available to assist 
growers in applying for cost-share funds from CDFA’s Climate Smart Agriculture programs 
(https://www.cdfa.ca.gov/oefi/).  She can also assist growers who have received awards under the 
programs with filing paperwork with CDFA and implementing the cost-shared Climate Smart 
Agriculture practices. Email: dmbrady@ucanr.edu, 530-517-8187- mobile. 

4-H Youth Development Community Education Specialists, Christine Kampmann and Sara van Tol 
are working remotely. Christine is working with colleagues to compile educational resources that 
can be delivered virtually. Staff can schedule Zoom meetings for volunteer leaders to deliver 
educational programming. Resources for remote 4-H programming will be discussed during virtual 
office hours, Wednesdays 6:00-7:00 pm https://ucanr.zoom.us/j/809099811. Email: 
ckampmann@ucanr.edu (Christine- Community Education Specialist), ljeddy@ucanr.edu (Lea- 4-H 
Admin).  Phone the office to have messages routed to appropriate staff: 530-865-1107. 

Master Gardener: In person plant clinics are canceled until further notice, but home landscape 
inquiries can be submitted online (https://ucanr.edu/sites/glennmg/ at the bottom of the page) or 
by calling the office at 530-865-1107. 

Farm Advisor Programs- All Advisors are available via email and messages can be routed by 
calling the office- 530-865-1107. Critical research projects are continuing.  

Dairy- Betsy Karle bmkarle@ucanr.edu 
Orchards- Luke Milliron lkmilliron@ucanr.edu  
Livestock- Josh Davy jsdavy@ucanr.edu 
Rice- Luis Espino laespino@ucanr.edu 
Water- Allan Fulton aefulton@ucanr.edu 
Integrated Pest Management- Emily Symmes ejsymmes@ucanr.edu   
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